

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



July 20, 2009

Beth Mell Grand Court Adrian 1200 Corporate Drive Adrian, MI 49221

RE: License #: AH460264382

Grand Court Adrian 1200 Corporate Drive Adrian, MI 49221

Dear Ms. Mell:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (586) 228-2093.

Sincerely,

Andrea Krausmann, Licensing Staff Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

39531 Garfield

Clinton Township, MI 48038

\$4_ll_

(586) 228-2625

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AH460264382

Licensee Name: BLC Adrian - GC, LLC

d/b/a Grand Court Adrian

Licensee Address: 330 N. Wabash Ave.

Chicago, IL 60611

Licensee Telephone #: (312) 977-3648

Authorized Representative: Beth Mell

Administrator: Travis Havens

Name of Facility: Grand Court Adrian

Facility Address: 1200 Corporate Drive

Adrian, MI 49221

Facility Telephone #: (517) 263-8199

Capacity: 65

Program Type: AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Beth Mell, Authorized Representative, has requested to amend the licensee name for Grand Court Adrian license number AH460264382, per a May 26, 2009, letter received by the department on June 10, 2009.

III. Methodology

According to documentation Ms. Mell submitted on May 5,2009, the licensee, BLC Adrian-GC, LLC, filed a certificate of assumed name with Michigan Department of Energy, Labor and Economic Growth. The assumed name under which business is to be transacted is now Grand Court Adrian.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Verification of the documentation submitted was completed via the Michigan Department of Energy, Labor and Economic Growth, Corporation Division's Business Services website.

V. Recommendation

/

Area Manager

It is recommended that the name of the licensee for this facility is amended from BLC Adrian-GC, LLC to the new assumed name, Grand Court Adrian.

Al-lli-	7/16/2009
Andrea Krausmann Licensing Staff	Date
Approved:	
Better Montgomery	7/20/09
Betsy Montgomery	Date